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VIOLATION LETTER

EMAIL/REGDAD.
AT L Government of India
g #=TAT Ministry of Mines :
MR @ =T Indian Bureau of Mines r,f
T g9 [Ad=+ FT FEg Office of the Regional Controller of Mines ? .;;;.,;'
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATHA

100, SreTHEE FTAHT, FEITEA (IEITEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

HTSSl GEAT File No: HP/SOLAN/LST- 03-DDN CV-WFH Mine Code: 38HPR11002  far=, }a March 2020
AT H To - Mines Manager, E-mail: satish.audichya@ambujacement.com
Kashlog Limestone Mine,
M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd,
Village: Kashlog, Tehsil: Arki,

Dist.: Solan, HP-171102
fawa Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Kashlog Limestone Mine over an area of 469 ha located near Village: Kashlog, Tehsil: Arki,

District-Solan, H.P State.
nélaa Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the check-up inspection made by the undersigned on 18.02.2020 in the presence of Shri
Lokesh Shrimali GM Mines and Sh MP Singh Geologist.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
the approved mining plan vide 614(2) MP-A-

11(1) Mining operations are not carried out in accordance with
216/05- DDN Dated 21-11-2016 to the following extent:
Benches are found merged at following local grid co-ordinates E 500 to E-700 and N 200 to N300 @

mRL 1420 to 1460 where bench height was more than 10 m.
45(7) The holder of a mining lease has submitted in carrect information in annual return for the year 2018-19

as follows;
1) Depth of Mine, 240 m,
2) Ex Mine Price is not correct.

the mine is captive mine.
The Holder of Mining lease Shall Maintain the Royalty assessment Register. Whereas the same was not
n made to District Mineral Foundation and National

s of expenditure incurred towards mine closure activities

given at Part V Para 4.2 in Opencast Para 4.2(A)(iii) is in-correct.
Ex Mine price is indicated other than cost of production, whereas

54, 54(a)
and 54 (c) found maintained and details of contributio
Mineral Exploration Trust. Further the detai
was also not found maintained
2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice t
under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
3. Mining operations can be suspen

of Rule 11(1) of MCDR, 2017. .
4. The mining operation may be advice to the State Govt. for suspension of all the mining 0

per provision of Rule 45(7), in case of non compliance of Rule 45(7).
5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the ¢

within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.
Wag1T Yours faithfully,

) <
AN
(T9= usl:ggder Gaur)

&rfr @ 9= / Regional Controller of Mines

hat the above violations constitute an offence punishable

ded as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance and it constitutes non compliance

perations in this mine as

ompliance position to this office
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